


Granite Purchase & Installation



Goodyear Parks & Recreation

ASSET MANAGEMENT – GRANITE PROJECT

FY16
Identified in FY16 Asset 

Management Plan
Funded by FY16 Budget 

Process-$3.4M
Sequenced by Location

Project Duration-58 
Weeks

FY18
Identified in FY18 Asset 

Management Plan
Funded by FY18 Budget 

Process-$728,672
Sequenced by Location Duration-15 Weeks



Earl Dr

Goodyear Parks & Recreation

GRANITE PROJECT-ROW

Lower Buckeye Pkwy Bullard Ave



Cambridge AveRoosevelt St

Goodyear Parks & Recreation

GRANITE PROJECT-MEDIANS

Encanto Blvd



Goodyear Parks & Recreation

GRANITE PROJECT SCHEDULE & TIMELINE

• Approximate15 

Week Project

• November 2017 to 

February 2018 

FY16/17 Granite Projects Completion 

Bullard Ave (Storage Facility A) (6 Weeks)

a Indian School rd to Encanto/Virginia 

b Earl to 145th Ave 

c Cambridge Rd: Bullard to Virginia 

Virginia/Encanto  (Storage Facility A) (2 

weeks)

a Bullard Ave to 150th Ave 

b 150th Ave to Pebblecreek Pkwy 

Roosevelt: Estrella Pkwy to 158th 

Lower Buckeye Pkwy: Estrella Pkwy to (2 

Weeks)

Goodyear Ballpark: Wood Dr  (3 Weeks)

Add Alt. Calistoga (2 Weeks)

Approximate Project Duration: 15 Weeks

2018

Asset Management Granite Replacement Projects 2017-18

3

4

5

December January February March April

Phase/                

Sub-

Phase
(Phases to be constructed one at a time & in 

the order specified)

2017

July August September October November

6

1

2



Goodyear Parks & Recreation

RECOMMENDATION 

• Approve contract amendment CON-16-3546-A1 to 

Cutting Edge Curbing and Stonework, Inc. for the 

purchase of 8,502 tons of granite in the amount of 

$307,683

• Approve contract amendment CON-16-3582-A2 to 

Mariposa Landscape Arizona, Inc. for the installation

of 8,502 tons of granite in the amount of $392,449



Questions?


